Optical node
F - -006

m Two optical Rx (Downstream) for line backup
include RF switch
m four optical Transmitter (Upstream) for line
backup and divided service area
m CWDM
It s possible the design the one SMF by CWDM

unit
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ElITeru

I'tems Specifications Remark
G Storage temp -40 +70
e Operating temp -10 +40
n Operating humd 90 RH
i Input AC range AC 40 90 V 50 60 Hz
a Maximum opt input +3dBm
1 Current Capciy 15A
Frequency range 70 770 MHz
Input optical level +2 -3 dBm
Output RF level 108.0 105.2 100.0 dBy V 770 451.25 70 MHz
Slope 8 db
D| Transmittion capacity NTSC 74CH DIGITAL 220MHz
Y Waverength(Down) 1310 nm 1550 nm SMF
W Type of receiver PIN-PD
n Frequency flatness +1.5 dB
i Test point(monitor) "-20 £ 1.0 dB
r Pilot frequency 451.25 MHz
e Variable-ATT 0 -10 dB
a| RF output level range 0 / -10 dB Step
m Input optical minitor 1V mW
-59 dB
-62 dB
-57 dB
51 dB

MH  for digital

(Include TX and RX for center equipment)
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I'tems Specifications Remark
Frequency range 10 55 MHz
Optical output power +6 dBm = 1dB Returnpath TX
Transmission vcapcity NTSC  4CH
Wavelength 1470/1490/1510/1530
U Type of Transmitter DFB-LD
p Input RF level 85 dBu VvV
€ R 50 dB
b -55 dB
r
e -60 dB
a -55 dB
m Frequency flatness + 15 dB
Variable ATT 0 -5 dB
monitor -20 B + 10 dB
level 60 BuV + 1.0 dB
Optical output monitor v mw
F-MON-O Input connector for adjunstment
Optical connector SC-APC
Optical return loss 35 dB
connector FT type
impidance 75 Q
return loss 14 dB
Power cunsumption ggx iggzﬁ unit unit
monitor connector F type
Mass 18 Kg
Dimension 580x 183.5x 255 mm x X
It' s specified with master optical receiver.
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